GECORGE J. DOODY, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

laintift, OF BALDWIN COUN ALABAMA

~VS- AT AW NoO. (26 7S

SAM SANDERS,

— p—— L L L

Defendant

COUNT CHE

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of Sixty Dollars
($60.00} due fromhim on account for rent, from October 15, 1957, which
sum of money with the interest thereon is still due and unpaid.

A verified itemized statement of said account is attached here-
to and made a part hereof.

Plaintiff claims a lien on the farm machinery and equirment to
secure the payment of said rent, and has filed herewith affidavit and bond

~praying attachment. to secure said 1i o ) N

Defendant?s Address:

The 0ld Wilson Placeé on River Road,
at Tensaw




STATBEMANT OF ACCOUNT

Cetober 1, 1958

Staiement of Account for Rent due from Sam Sanders,
as Tenant on the Property of George J. Doody known
" as the 0ld Wilson Place, on River Road at Tensaw,
Alabama, for the year ending October 15, 1957 » . +« + . « « . Balance $60.00

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF MOBILE {

Before me, the undersigned authority, this day personally ap-
peared George J. Doody, who, being by me first duly sworn, upon cath
deposes and says that he has knowledge of the above itemized statement

of zccount and that the same is true and correct and that no part of the

same has bszen paid C%
i




ATTACHMENT

The State of Alabama,

Baldwin County.

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

WHEREAS, George J, Doody

hath complained on oath to me, ALICE J. DUCK, Clerk of Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Ala., that

" Ssm Senders

is.jusﬂy indebted to the Plaintiff Canr

“in the sum ofwuzSizty and -----'nn’/'l Gl oen Dollars, and. -

George J., Doody

having made affidavit and given bond
as required by law, in such cases, you are hereby commanded to attach so much of the estate of

Sam Sanders

as will be of value sufficient to satisfy said debt and costs, according to the complaint; and such estate, so
attached unless replevied, so to secure, that the same may be liable to further proceedings thereon to be

had by the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Ala.. at a term thereof, to be held at the Court House of said

County, on Monday of 19

next; when and where you must make known to said Court how you have executed this Writ.

WPINESS, my hand, this—3zd day ofmOotcher A.D., 1958 ...
ot £2755 1 G 5F
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‘The State of Alabama,

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT s Moore Prz. Co,

Circuit Court, Baldwin County

Baldwin County. Nowemciceo
e e e e - TERM, 19..__

You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon Sam Sanders

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, tothe complaint filed in

the Circnit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against we e o oo _-___';_
___"_____________S“slzq_§_a:g§95§ ____________________________________________________ , Defendant._.
DY eemmem e ee o O8OFgE I Doody .
____________________________________________________________________________________ , Plainuiff __
Witness my hand this_________ Zrd. |

W’; o S :!g.l%éf_c&«jz;___; _____ , Clerk




MooreE & SiMON
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1011-13 VAN ANTWERP BUILDING
MOBILE 2. ALABAMA

—

HEMLOCK 3-9326

Jades E. MOORE
OT1TO E. SIMON

LioNEL L. LAYDEN

Cetober 17, 1958

Mrs. Alice Duck
Cierk, Circuit Court
County Court House

Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: George C. Doody
Vs
Sam Sanders
Dear Mrs. Duck:

I am filing herewith suit on behalf of Dr. George C.
Doody against Sam Sanders, which I will zprrecizte your filing
for us in the ususl manner, This suit follows a previous suit
which was filed zbout two weeks ago, and in which an attachment
was made against property of the defendant pending the suit.

In view of the continued pending of the other sulld
and the attachment still being in effect in that maiter, I am
deferring an attachment in this instant suit in the hope that
it may not becomg necessary, and in order to save the additional
cost of bond, etec. It is my hope that bolh matiters may be satis-
facteorily concluded without the necessity for filing a further
attachment in this present suit. However, i1f the attachment
becomes necessary, I will forward the approximate bond and will
then appreciate your issuing the attachment wriitien for us.

-Thanking you.for. your.cooperation-and assistance, I am.

Very_iruly yours,

JEM/mh
Enc,




G

MoorE & SiMoONXN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1011-13 VAN ANTWERP BUILDING
MOBILE 12, ALABAMA

HEMLOCK 3-89526

James E. MOORE N 105
Ortro E. SmmonN M2y 6: 1959

LroNgeL L. LAYDEN

‘Mrs., Alice Duck, Clerk
Circuii Court
County Courthouse
Bay Minette, flabams
Re: George J. Doody
vs
Sam Sanders
Case No. 3670
Dear Mrs. Duck:

I have Jjust received your card informing me that the above
cese was dismissed on April 21, last, and court costs of $27.90
taxed against the Plaintiffl. :

May I refer you to my letter of November 26th, last, about
this case, in which I explained the situation and recuested
that no order of dismissal be made in this case until the
Defendant had paid the cost of court. 4is stated in thal letter,
we have filed two cases agzinst this Defendant, and he has paid
the entire amount owed in the first case along with the court
costs, upon which we asked that you dismiss the costs. Rowever;
on the second case, we explained that Sanders had paid the money
owsd to the Plaintiff, out had not paid the court costs. For
this reason I requested that no order be entered dismissing
this case until the court costs had beenpaid by the Defendant,

-

and I believe you instructed the Defendant orally in this respect.

0F course, if I had had notice of this case coming on for
hearing I would have taken steps to have a judgment entered Ior
the court costs, and therefore 1 am, with this lethter, filing
a motion asking the court tc set azside the judgment of dismissal
and enter a judgment against the Defendant for the costs., e
know where the Defendant is working, and where he can be served
with execution to pay these costs. He works either at the ¥Mills
or Miller Lumber Company in Bay Minette,
Will you please be so kind as to file my notice and show

v

this letter to the Judge explzining the situation, and ask if




he will enter
fact that the

Thanking

JEM:hlk

Ene. (1)

Vay &, 1959

o~

a judgment for the costs of
claim has been paid in full.

court in view of the

vou for your assistance, I am,
Very truly yours,

MOORS;STHON & L
// / § i/—-\ !
, - V2

J

o iJames B, Mooré

Y
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GECRGE J. DOQDY, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff,

b

SAIDWIN COUNTY, ALABAR

i
{

Vs~ § AT TEW NO. 3670
S4M SAKNDERS, g
i

Defendant.

Comes the Flaintiff in the above sbyled cause and respectfully

shows wnto the Court as follows:

-

1. That heretofore on Lpril 21, 1959, the said cause coming
on to be heard, the Court dismissed the cause against the DJefendant

3
T

and taxed the costs to the Plaintiff in the amount of $27.90C.

2. That néeither Plaintifi nor his attorney had any notice
that said cause was set for hearing on the above date and therefore
not oresent in court on the occasion of szid order of dismissal.

3. That the Defendant in ©this cause, the said Sam Sanders,

N

has, since the commencement of this actil
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the full amount clazimed by the.Plaintiff in the cause, and Plainviff

therefore desires to admit sald vayment and recuest judgment be entered

L

azainst the Defendant for the court cosits only.

STy

THE PRIMISES CONSIDERED the Plaintiff respectfully

H

recuests that the Court set aside order ol

stead enter
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. Hoore, "%uorney Tor P1L

W/,dﬁies

Sworn to and subscribed Defere

me this éﬁﬁé_ day of Eﬁy, 1959.

— %// Z

Notary Public, Mcbile County, Alab
2

Defendant's Address:

Works for Mills Iumber Company or
Miller Lumber Company
Bay Minette, Alabama
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§ THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
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B AT LaW WO, 3670
SAM SANDERS,

Defendant.,

e T

=§G§BS the Plaintiff in the above siyled cé&sé aﬁﬁlr@sp@ctfuliy
shows untcithe Court as follows:

1. That herstolore on April 21, 19359, the szid cause coming
on to be heard, the Court dismissed the cause against the Def@@d&nﬁ

and taxed the costs to the Plaintiff in the amount of $27.90.

2, That péither Plaintiff nor his atiorney had amy notice

that sald cause was set for hearing on the avove date and therefore

not present in gourt on the cceasion of said order of &3

3. That the Defendant in this cause, the said

has, since the commencement of this actien, paid to ih

wothe fuld.amount clzimed by the Plaintiff in the cause, snd Plaintiss
therefore desirss to admit sald payment and recuest judswment be entered
against the Defendant for the court cosis only.

LTI DONDT MIIT T TN oy £y E T T, —— . -3 P LI Y e
WHERGFORE THE PREMISES COUSIDIRED the Plalntifl respectfully

requests that the Court set aside order of dismissal, and in its

: a s + : ,«M
steat enter a decree agalnst %if/;gyeﬁdanﬁ for tﬁ@f”og;xﬂaeaﬁf

// // %@-«2‘?

.J&m&éff}/“oegeﬁ %@%&rﬁ@y £dr Flainti

Sworn to and subscribed Aefor
me this fﬁf day of Mayy 1959,

e

x

Hotary w’*‘-*bl_..:::;, HiobiL Coun*yg Alebama

Defendantts Address:

Works for Mills lumber (ompany or
¥Wilier Lumber Company
Bay Minetite, Alabama




C. C. LAW 16—500—3-48

The State of Alabama 3

AFFIDAVIT OF ATI'ACI:!MENT

wibeof said County

Persconally appeared before I

rent on _the farm premises of the Plaintiff known_as “The Qld Wilson Place® at
. Tensaw, Alza,, in Baldwin Couniy,

in the sum of____Sixty {$60,0C) . - _ i _ e -

. _.Dollars, and that said
Plaintiff has good cause to believe that the sald Sam Sanders is about to remove from

said premises; and-ito remover-therefrom or otherwise dispose-of all crops grown.or:. _
growing thereon, and all machinery and equipment used in the cultivation and harvesting
~Lhereof, in particular one Ford Tractor, without paying.the.aforesaid-renty-m——wo

SN N S S P R O E BRSSP IpRE ey and that an attachment is not sued out for

the. pulpose of vexing or harasing him, the sa:d......, .Szm.Sande

Hesla

(ATTACHMENT BOND)

| 5'1:<N0w ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we _(George J. Doody and

of the County of_____ Mobile - -are held and firmly bound unto.. S2m Sanders

in the sum of One_Huhdred and Twentiy (@120 00) - T s T Dollars, to be paid to the said

“8am Sanders <

his certain Attorneys, Executors, Administrators or Assigns, for which payment. well and truly to be

made, we bind ourselves and our heirs, executors or administrators, jointly and severally, firmly by these
\

preseats. Sealed with our seals, and dated the..2nd________ day of__ Qetober

. in the vear of Qur Lord, one thousand, nine hundred and .58 —_ - S S
The Condition of the above Obligation is such, That whereas the above hounden__George J. ____

Doody . _— — - —--hath the day of the

date hereof, before the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Swistie County, prayved an Attachment at the

suit of himselfl _ -—__against the estate of the above named

__________________ Szm Sanders — — N . _—

for the sum of BLO OO0 — . Dollars and hath obtained the same

W O

returnable to the present term of the Circuit Court of-feiaitile

. Now, if the said..George. J..lDoody e ——

Shall prosecute _his_swit for rent and the _

Attachment to effect, and pay to the said. __ Sam Sanders o

all such damages__ 2s_the said Seam Sanders - _.may sustain by the wrongful or vexatious

suing out thereof, then the above obligation to be void, gfherwise to remain in full force and effect.

N PRESENGE OF 7 ‘ ﬂ
{R 3 /f\bd: { __M{’ -—(Seal)
(/ o
s Insu¥ance Company o (Seal)
of Hartford, /w_:ﬁc-a_cu‘b R
2e fob, ___m - (Seal)

s Aztorney 1n J.B.C'h




